

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 437 OF 2017

In

SUITS 186 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited ....Petitioner

V/S

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 Ors ....Respondent

Dr. B.G. Saraf i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for  
Plaintiff

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani a/w Mr. Rohan Savant, Mahesh Mahadgut  
& Ms. Miloni Gala i/b Mahesh Mahadgut for Defendants

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 16th March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

On account of paucity of time, matter stands adjourned to 23/03/2017. If any ad-interim relief or interim relief is operative till today, the same will be continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim or interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the said order will remain unaffected.

**( ASSOCIATE )**