

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 437 OF 2017

In

SUITS 186 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills LimitedPetitioner

V/S

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 OrsRespondent

Dr.B.Saraf a/w Mr.Rashmin Khandekar Krishna & Saurastri
Associates Llp for plaintiff

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani a/w Mr.Rohan Sawant i/b Mahesh Mahadgut
for def no-1 to 4

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 11th April, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 12/4/2017

(ASSOCIATE)