

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 5th July, 2017

FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :

16	NMSL/437/2017)	Mr. Jay Shah I/b. Krishna Saurastri
	SL/126/2017)	Associates, Advocate for Applicants.
)	
39	COMS/376/2017)	P.C. : The Registry informs that aforesaid
	S/186/2017)	Notice of Motion is wrongly listed on
	with)	board.
	NMSL/437/2017)	
	SL/126/2017)	However, it appears that in the aforesaid
)	Suit, Plaintiffs have taken out Notice of
)	Motion, in which plea raised by the
)	Defendants under the provision of
)	Section 9A of C.P.C., 1908, is pending.
)	
)	In view thereof, if aforesaid issue is
)	disallowed, Defendants to file written
)	statement within four weeks after
)	dismissal of aforesaid issue, failing Suit
)	against Defendants will be transferred to
)	the list of Undefended Suits.

Date : 05.07.2017

Prothonotary & Senior Master.