

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****NOTICE OF MOTION NO.312 OF 2017****IN****COMM. SUIT NO.376 OF 2017**

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited)...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.)...Defendants

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr.Minesh Andharia and Ms.Janhvi Chadha i/by Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP for applicant/plaintiff.

Mr.Hiren Kamod a/w Ms.Poonam Teddu i/by Mahesh A.Mahadgut for defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 13.3.2020

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Kamod for defendants states written statement has not been filed by defendants but will be filed within three weeks from today and also waives service of writ of summons.

Mr.Khandekar for applicant/plaintiff states in that case defendants would have forfeited their rights to file written statement.

Mr.Kamod states defendants will take out appropriate application for taking the written statement on record and such an application will be taken out and copy served within two weeks.

2. On or before 9.4.2020 parties shall give inspection of their documents. If inspection is not given, such party will not be permitted to rely upon such documents.

Statement of admission an denial with reasons for denial to be exchanged by 17.4.2020. If the statement of admission and denial is not given, parties shall be deemed to have admitted the existence of all the documents of the other side.

3. Suit be listed for issues on 23.4.2020, on which date parties shall come with agreed draft issues and a separate list of issues on which they are unable to agree. On the next date, if parties do not come with draft issues, they are put to notice that parties will be put to terms.

4. Notice of Motion be listed for hearing on 20.4.2020.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)

