

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.312 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.376 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents / Defendants

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/b. Mr. Minesh Andharia and Mr. Jay Shah i/b. Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP for Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut, Ms. Poonam Teddu, Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b. Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for Respondents / Defendants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 27, 2023

P.C. :

- . Pleadings are complete in this notice of motion.
2. List for final hearing of the notice of motion on 15.03.2023,
H.O.B.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab