

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2017  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 376 OF 2017**

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited ...Applicant /Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt.  
Ltd. and Ors. ...Defendants

----

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Mr. Minesh Andharia a/w. Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP, for the Applicant / Plaintiff.  
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Prem Khullar i/b. Mahesh Mahadgut, for the Defendants.

----

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 15 MARCH 2023**

**P.C.**

- . The learned counsel appearing for the defendants seeks time to file additional affidavit, which learned counsel for the plaintiffs vehemently opposed.
2. In the interest of justice, last chance is granted to the defendants to place on record additional affidavit by 24/3/2023. No further time shall be granted. It is recorded that if the additional affidavit is found to be unnecessarily verbose and containing irrelevant documents, heavy costs will be imposed on the defendants.
3. List for further consideration on 24/3/2023, high on board.

**MANISH PITALE, J.**