

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 312 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 376 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr.Minesh Andharia, Mr.Jay Shah,
Mr.Hardik Sampat and Ms.Preeti Panthaki i/b Krishna &
Saurastri Associates LLp for Plaintiff/Applicant

Mr.Hiren Kamod i/b Mahesh A Mahadgut for defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 26th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/06/2023 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)