

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 312 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 376 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 376 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Minesh Andharia and Jay Shah  
i/by Krishna and Saurastri Associates for Plaintiff.

Adv. Hiren Kamod a/w Kaivalya Shetye i/by Mahesh Mahadgut  
for Defendant.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 8th July, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O. 06/08/2025, . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any,  
granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

( ASSOCIATE )