

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 376 OF 2017**

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 Ors

...Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 376 OF 2017

Mr. Minesh Andharia a/w Mr. Atif Sayyed i/b Krishna & Saurashtri Associates
LLP, for Plaintiff.

Ms Kalyani Paunikar i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel submit that this Court is currently hearing Notice of Motion 22 of 2013 in Commercial IP Suit No.23 of 2008. They submit that since the decision in that suit would have bearing on the present interim application, they jointly request the present interim application be listed after the orders are passed in Notice of Motion 22 of 2013 in Commercial IP Suit No.23 of 2008.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]