

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 376 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Jay Shah i/b Krishna & Saurashtri Associates LLP
for Plaintiff.

Mr. Kalyani Paunikar i/b Mahesh A. Mahadgut for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. List the Notice of Motion No. 312 of 2017 for hearing on **4th February, 2026** at 1:00 p.m. to facilitate the final hearing of the motion.
3. Both sides are directed to file their briefs and written notes of submissions as also compilation of written case laws and circulate the same.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]