

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 376 OF 2017

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd And 3 Ors

...Defendants

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Minesh Andharia, Mr. Jay Shah i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Kaivalya Shetye, Ms. Kalyani R. Paunekar i/b Mahesh A. Mahadgut, for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Khandekar, learned counsel for the Plaintiff, who has concluded his arguments.
2. Mr. Kamod, learned counsel for the Defendants requests the matter be stood over for his arguments to enable him to consider the applicability of the decision of this Court passed in Notice of Motion No.22 of 2013 dated 13th January 2026.
3. The parties are at liberty to upload the corrected and re-paginated pleadings.
4. Stand over to **18th March 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]