

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IT ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL IP RIGHTS SUIT NO. 376 OF 2017**

Siyaram Silk Mills Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Cosvate Siyaram Textiles Pvt Ltd & 3 Ors

...Defendants

**Mr. Rashimin Khandekar, a/w Mr. Minesh Andharia & Mr. Jay Shah
i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Plaintiff.**

**Mr. Hiren Kamod, Adv. Kaivalya Shetye i/b Adv. Mahesh Mahadgut
for Defendant.**

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: JUNE 10, 2026

ORDER :

1. In view of the joint request by the parties, and considering the significant time invested in presenting the matter before the predecessor Bench, the matter is stood over to ***July 15, 2026*** to enable the parties to move the Hon'ble the Chief Justice on the administrative side, with their joint request for continuing with the predecessor Bench.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]